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Limited Review Report on Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended

To
The Board of Directors
Narbheram& Co. Limited
UnitNo-9E, Block III
Diamond Chambers,
4Chowringhee Lane
Kolkata- 700016

l. We have reviewed' the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results("tlii Statement")of
Narbheram & Co, Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30ft Sept Z}Z4,attached herewith, Qeing
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20 I 5, as amended

2. This statement is tho responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of
Directors, which has been prepared In accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid
down in Indian Accounting Standard 34" Interim Financial Reporting"(IndAS34),prescribed under
Sectionl33of the Companies Act,2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India.Our responsibility is to issue are porton these financial statements
based on our review.

3. Woconducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of
Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of tlie Entity" issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain
moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is
limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analyical procedures applied to financial data and
thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we donot
express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting
standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regu{ations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any niaterial
misstatement.

Place: Kolkata

Date:1L/!112024 .J
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For and on behalfof
KUMAR SANJEEV & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn No.328267E

M.No.- 069730



NARBHERAM & CO TTD

CIN: L70l 0l WBI ?30P1C006742
Regd. Office: Unil No.- 9E, Block-lll, Diomond Chqmber,4, Chowringhee Lqne,

Kolkolo - 700016
Emqil: info@norbherom.com. Websile: www.nqrbherqm.com

TTATEMENI OF ASSEIS AND TIABITITIES {Rs. ln lokhs
lAssels

lNon-current Assets.

I of Properiy, Plqt ond Equipment

I Ot Finonciolosseis:

I it lnvestment

I iiy toons

I iiil Others Finonciolossels

I c) Defferred tox ossets (Net)

I d) Other Non Current Assets

I 

roto t'ton-Currenl Assets

ICunent Assels

I o)inventories , \

I o; rinonciolAssels:

I it Trode receivobles

I ,,t Cosh ond Cosh equivolenls

I iiil Bonk Boloncd other thon (ii) obove
I iv) Loons

I v) Others Finonciolossets

I c) Others Current Assels

lTolol crrr"nl Assels

Itotolassets
I

lEourTY 
AND UABTUTTES

lEqurty
* o) Equily Shore Cpoilol

b) Other Equity
Totol.Equlty

Llobilities

Non-Currenl Liobllilles

o) Finonciol Liobilities

i)Bonowings
ii)Other Finonciol Liobilities (DT)

b) Provisions

Tolol Non Currenl Liobilities

Currenl Llobilities

o) Finonciol Liobilities :

. i) Borrowings

ii)Trode poyobles
iii) Other Finonciol Liobilities

b) Other Currenl liobilities
c) Provision

Totql Cunent Liobililles
Totol Equity ond liobi]ilies

30-0?-2024 31-03-2024
(Unoudited)

13.40

116.41

(2.12)

(Audited)
13.72

142.07

(2.12)

127.69

1.04

0.06

o.23
55.76

4.30

r53.67

I.04

0.30

r 0.30

2.69

6r.39 14.33

I89.08 r 68.00

30.00

152.93

30.00

135.41

182.?3 165.41

0.17

s.sa

1.47

1.12

6.r5 2.5?
r 89.08 r 68.00
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NARBHERAM & CO tID
CIN: 1701 0l WB'l 930PtC006742

Regd. Offlce: .Unil No.- 9E, Block-lll, Diqmond Chomber,4, Chowrlnghee [one, Kolkqlo - 700016
Emoil: inf o@norbherqm.com, Websile: www.norbherom.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAT RESUTTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 3A,2024 (Rs. ln

Sl. No Porliculors Quqrler Holf-yeor Yeor
30-09-24 30-06-24 30-09-23 30-0?-24 30.09.23 31 -03-24

(Unoudited) (Unoudited) (Unoudited) (Unoudited) {Unoudiied) (Audited)
I

il

ilt

vil

vilt

IX

x

XI

xilt

XIV

Revenue frorn Operctions
Other lncome
Totql (l+ll)
Expenditure

o) Cost of moteriols consumed
b) Purchose of Siock-in-Trode
c) {lncreose) / decreose in finished
goods. work in progress & stock-in-
trqde

d) Employee benefits expense

e) Finonce Cost

f) Depreciotion ond omortisalion
expense
g) Oiher Expenses

Ioiol Expenditure (lV)

Profii/(Loss) before excepiionol items
ond tcrx (lll-lV)

Exceptionol ltems

Profit/(loss) ofter Exceplionol llerns
before lox (V-Vl)

Tox Expense - Cunent
- Deferred Tox
Yalal Taw v^Pe " r! J

Net Profit/Loss for the period (Vll-Vlll)

Oiher Comprehensive lncome
Items thqt will not be reclossified to
profit or loss (Net of Toxes)

Items thot will be reclossified to profit or
Ioss (Net of Toxes)

Totol Comprehensive income for the
period (lX+X)

Poid-up Equity Shcrre Copitol (Foce
Vqlue Rs.l0/- per shcre)

Eornings Per Shore (EPS) (Rs.)

o) Bosic

b) Diluted

3.79

I5.63
3.62

1.21

3.6r

2.42

7.41

16.84

7.34

5.36

14.42

6.97
't9.42

2.75

0.1 6

n(o

4.83

2.92

0.1 6

0. r5

6.03

2.63

0.16

r.05

24.25

5.67'

0.32

0.74

12.70

5.08

0.32

1.95

213q

r r.?5

0.62

5.56
3.50

15.92

15.92

I{O'

15.92

3.00

5.3t
<?1

3.23

1.60

r.60

1.60

1.60

3.00

0.53

0.53

3.84

2.19

2.19

2.19

2.19

3.00

4.73

0.73

6.73

17.52

17.52

17.52

17.52

3.00

5.84

5.84

7.35

5.35

s.35

5.35

5.35

3.00

1.78

1.78

18.13

3.26

3.26

0.82

0.82

2.44

2.44

3.00

0.8r

0.Bl
Nole:
3)The obove Finonciol Results of the Compony for the quorter ended September 30, 2024 ore olso ovoiloble ot the .pompony's websites
www.norbherom.com ond websites of oll Stock Exchonges, where the equily shores of the Compony ore lisied.
4) The finonciol results of the compony hos been prepored in occordonce with the lndion Accounling Slondords (lND AS) os pescribed
under Section 133 of the Componies Act 2013 reod with rule 3 of the componies (lndion Accounting Stondords) Rules 20,l5 ond relevonl
ommendment thereof.

6) lncome Tox ond Defened tox is colculoted ol the end of the yeor.
7) Previous period/yeor figures hove beeq gegrouped/reclossified to moke lhem comporoble with
Ploce: Kolkoto
Dote: I 1.11.2024 **w
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NARBHERAM & CO LTD

CIN: t70l 0l WBI 930PtC0067 42
Regd. Office: Unit No.- 9E, Block-lll, Diomond Chomber, 4, Chowringhee [one, Kolkoto - 700016

Emoil: info@norbherom.com, Website: www.norbherom.com

Cosh FIow Stolement for lhe quorter ond holf yeor ended 30 Sept, 2024
(All omounls in Rs Locs)

Porticulors
Holf yeor ended Holf yeor ended

30-09-24 30-09-23
Unqudited Unoudiled

Cosh Flow from Operoting Activities
Net Profil before lox ond exfro-ordinqry items
Depreciotion
lnterest/Dividend
Fluctuotion of Foreign Currency
Expenses not considered in Eolier yeors

Short Provision for lnco.Sne Tox for eorler yeors
Bolonces Written Bock

Operotin g Profit bef ore, WOrkin g Copitol Chonges
lnventories
Trode Receivobles
Short Term Loons & Advonces & Current Assets

Other Non Cuitent Assets

Other Cunent Liobilities
Cosh Generqled from Operotion

Direct Toxes Poid
lnterest Poid
Nel Cosh from Operoting Activilies (A)
Cosh Flow from lnvesting Aclivilies :

Purchose of lnvestments
lnterest Received
Net Cosh from Invesling Activities (B)

Cosh Flow from Finoncing Activities:
Long Term Borrowings

Short Term Borrowings
Net Cosh from Finoncing Aclivities (C)
Nel increose in Cosh ond Cosh Equivotenls (A+B+C)

Cosh ond Cosh equivolents of the begining of the yeor
Cosh ond Cosh equivolents of ihe end of the yeor

17.52

o.32

5.35

0.32

17.84

(0.06)

(r .6 r)

3.56

19.73

19.73

25.66

25.66

5.67

(0.06)

0. r6

2.31

8.08

8.08

(r 6.8s)

(r 6.83)

45.39

10.60

55.?9

(8.7s)

23.85

r 5.10

Ploce: Kolkoto
Dote: 11.11.2024
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